Linear guide type
Nil
B
With adjusting bolt
With shock absorbers (2 pcs.)
With shock absorber (1 pc. on port side)
Adjustment type
Bore size

Series CY1H
Single axis: ø10, ø15, ø20, ø25/Double axis: ø25, ø32
How to Order
 Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m·········· Nil
 3 m·········· L
 5 m·········· Z
(Example) Y7BW
(Example) Y7BWL
(Example) Y7BWZ
1512
Best Pneumatics 2 Ver.5
-XB10
-XB11
-XB22
Intermediate stroke (Using exclusive body)
Long stroke
Shock absorber soft type Series RJ type
Symbol Specifications
Made to Order Specifications
(For details, refer to pages 1699 and 1818.)
-X168 Helical insert thread specifications
Symbol Specifications
Symbol
Rubber bumper
(Magnet type)
Note) Strokes are manufacturable in 1 mm increments up to the maximum strokes. Suffix “-XB10” to the end
of the part number for intermediate strokes excluding standard strokes and “XB11” for strokes
exceeding standard strokes up to the manufacturable maximum strokes.
Bore size (mm)
Fluid
Action
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Proof pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion (External stopper)
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance
Holding force (N)
Piping
Piping port size
Air
Double acting
0.7 MPa
0.2 MPa
1.05 MPa
–10 to 60 C (No freezing)
70 to 500 mm/s
Urethane bumpers on both ends (Standard), Shock absorber (Option)
Not required (Non-lube)
0 to 1.8 mm
Centralized piping type
10 15 20 25 32
M5 x 0.8
53.9 137 231 363 588
Applicable cylinder size (mm)
Shock absorber model
Maximum energy absorption (J)
Stroke absorption (mm)
Collision speed (m/s)
Max. operating frequency (cycle/min)
Weight (g)
RB0805
0.98
5
3.83
10 15 20 25 32
RB0806
2.94